NATIONAL RAI LROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD
Awar d Fumber 21572
THIRD DIVISION Docket Number CL-20064
Lloyd H. Railer, Referee

( Brot her hood of Railway, Airline and.
( Steanship C erks, Freight Handlers,
( Express and Station Employes
PARTIES TO DISPUTE: ( o
(Missouri Paci fi ¢ Railroed Company

STATEMENT OF ClAXM: O aimof the System Committee of the Brotherhood,
- GI~7686,that:

1. Carrier violated the Rules of the Tel egraphers' (Tcu)
Agreement wheu, beginning April 1, 1971, it arbitrarily removed t he work
of preparingInterchange Reportsf Or care delivered to the DeQueen and
Bastern Rallroad Company at Perkins, Arkansas, from the scope and
operation of the Telegraphers' ( TCU) Agreement and transferred t he
preparing of such reports t 0 employes of t he DeQueen and East er n Railroad
Company, who ar enot cover edby t he Agreement (Carrier's File 380-2923).

2. Carrier shall now be required t 0 compensate the senior i dl e
Tel egrapher, extra in preference, and if there be none, compensate the
incumbent of Mobile Agency Route No. 9, eight hours' pay, Si X days per
week, bedgi.nning April 1, 1971 and continuing until the violation is
corrected.

OPINION O- BOARD: The evidence shows the respondent Carrier and the
other carrier citedinthe claim were having t heir
respective employes prepare duplicate interchange reports at Perkins,
Arkansas. Respondent simply el ected to elimnate this duplication by
suspending t he preparation bo?/ ts own employes and relying on t he

I
corresponding report8 prepared by employes of the other carrier. W see
nothing improper about what was donehae. No Agreement violation

having been showa, the claim is without merit.

FINDINGS: The Thirda Division of the Adjustnent Board, upon the whol e
record and all the evidence, finds and holds:

That the parties wai ved oral hearing;
That the Carrier and the Bmployes i nvol ved in this dispute are

respectively Carrier and Employes Wi thin the meaningof the Railway Labor
Act, as approved June 21, 193k;
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‘That t hi s Division of the Adjustment Board has j urisdiction
over the dispute involved herein; and

That the Agreement was not vi ol at ed.
A WA RD

d ai m deni ed.

NATTONAL RAl LROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD

By Oder of Third Division
oo L. gl
" Bxecutive becretary

Dat ed st Chicago, Illinois,this 1L7th day of June 1977.




